504411065 06/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4457765

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			ame	Execution Date		
AUTO.PAT, INC.					06/13/2017	
	 Ата					
Name:	WILSONART LLC					
Street Address:	13413 (13413 GALLERIA CIRCLE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	SUITE 200				
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78738	78738				
Application Number: 1495		149556	55631			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2					
· ·						
Datant Numbary		010040				
Patent Number:		919942	28			
		919942	28			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		28			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	DATA (be sent to	(703)92 • the e-	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (be sent to provided	(703)92 • the e-	20-3399 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to provided	(703)92 5 the e- 1; if tha 703920	20-3399 mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	(703)92 5 the e- 1; if tha 703920 mail@i	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i>)1122			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to provided	(703)92 5 the e- 1; if tha 703920 mail@i WELSH	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided	(703)92 5 the e- 1; if tha 703920 mail@i WELSH	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided	(703)92 5 the e- 703920 mail@i WELSH 2000 D SUITE	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided	(703)92 the e- i; if tha 703920 mail@i WELSH 2000 D SUITE ALEXA	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST. 100			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	(703)92 5 the e- 7 the 	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST. 100 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (be sent to provided ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	(703)92 5 the e- 7 the e- 1 the e- 1 the e- 1 the e- 1 the e- 1 the e- 1 the e- 1 the e- 1 the e-	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST. 100 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 WIL-62018.CON			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	(703)92 5 the e- 703920 mail@i WELSH 2000 D SUITE ALEXA V H //	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST. 100 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 WIL-62018.CON HOWARD N. FLAXMAN			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to provided ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	(703)92 5 the e- 703920 mail@i WELSH 2000 D SUITE ALEXA V H //	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST. 100 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 VIL-62018.CON HOWARD N. FLAXMAN howard flaxman/			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to provided : : : : :	(703)92 5 the e- 7 the 	20-3399 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 01122 plawsolutions.com H FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 0UKE ST. 100 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 VIL-62018.CON HOWARD N. FLAXMAN howard flaxman/			

WHEREAS, auto.pat, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a corporation located at 2000 Duke Street, Suite 110, Alexandria, VA 22314, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 9,199,428 ('428 patent), entitled "MULTI-LAYER ADDITIVE TEXTURE LAMINATES AND METHODS" and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/955,631, entitled "MULTI-LAYER ADDITIVE TEXTURE LAMINATES AND METHODS" ('631 application); and

WHEREAS, Wilsonart LLC, having its principal place of business at 13413 Galleria Circle, Suite 200, Austin TX 78738, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the '428 Patent and the '631 Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the '428 Patent and the '631 Application, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed claiming priority to said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention with any and all past, present or future causes of action, rights, interests and remedies arising under any of the aforesaid patents and any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the aforesaid patents with the right to sue for and collect such damages; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent to auto.pat, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, auto.pat, Inc., has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this $\cancel{2}$ day of June, 2017.

auto.pat. Inc. By:

Name: John L. Welsh

Title: President

STATE OF Virginia City County of <u>Alexandria</u>) ss.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this 3th day of June, 2017.

My commission expires: 5/31/2020

#177563

PATENT REEL: 042694 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 06/13/2017